
20R

02L

PALS CAT II

02L

20R

02R

20L20L

02R

PALS CAT I PALS CAT II PALS CAT II

PALS CAT II
PALS CAT I

SFL

SFL SFL

SFL SFL

SFL

RWY

017¡

197¡

Direction

A

C
D

B

TAKE-OFF MINIMA(WITH RELIABLE ALTN)(m) LIGHTS

Note:

REDL

ACFT Type

or 3&4 ENG

2 TURB ENG

Other 1&2 ENG

NIL(Day only)

VIS800

RVR400

VIS800

RVR500

RCLL

PAPI

SFL

REDL

PALS CAT I

RCLL

PAPI

SFL

REDL

RTZL

PALS CAT II

RWY02R/20L
RWY02L/20R

    

RENL
RENL

Note: RWY20R THR displaced 200m inwards.

A
R

P

PAPI PAPI

PAPI

PAPIPAPI
PAPI

Bearing strength 

01R/
L/

02R
02L/

01

19R/
L

20R
20L/

/19

/19RWY01 LR
RWY01L/19RL,R/RWY01L/19R, 02L/20R,02R/20L1901

PCR 890/R/A/W/T: RWY01L/19R CONC

PCR 1000/R/A/W/T: RWY02L/20R CONC

PCR 1000/R/A/W/T: RWY02R/20L CONC

PCR 1130/R/A/W/T: TWY J13

PCR 1070/R/A/W/T: TWY J, L13, L16

PCR 1040/R/A/W/T: TWY L12

PCR 1010/R/B/W/T: TWY L19, L20

PCR 980/R/A/W/T: TWY P9-P14

PCR 970/R/A/W/T: TWY F, L24

PCR 940/R/A/W/T: TWY M

PCR 930/R/A/W/T: TWY J8-J10(west of D), J11, L8

PCR 920/R/A/W/T: TWY E(BTN J11 & J20)

PCR 900/F/A/W/T: TWY Y3, Y5, Y7, Y9, Y13

PCR 900/F/B/W/T: TWY Y11

PCR 900/F/C/W/T: TWY P3

PCR 900/R/A/W/T: TWY F2, F9, J2

PCR 880/R/A/W/T: TWY J8(east of D), T3, Y

PCR 860/R/A/W/T: TWY J7(east of D), J10(east of D)

PCR 845/F/B/W/T: TWY P4

PCR 840/R/A/W/T: TWY Y19, Y20

PCR 830/R/A/W/T: TWY D4, J22, L7

PCR 810/R/A/W/T: TWY J9(east of  D)

PCR 780/R/A/W/T: TWY J15, J19

PCR 760/R/A/W/T: TWY L25

PCR 750/R/A/W/T: TWY C5, L18

PCR 700/R/A/W/T: TWY J16, J17, L15

PCR 650/R/A/W/T: TWY B1, J3

PCR 630/R/A/W/T: TWY GT1-GT4

LR  CONC/19PCR 1000/R/A/W/T: RWY01

    Y2, Y4, Y6, Y8, Y10, Y12, Y14-Y18

    L10, L11, L14, L21, L22, M1-M10, P1, T1, T2, T4, Y1, 

    J6(west of D), J7(west of D), J18, J45, L3, L4, L6, 

    E(BTN J1 & J11, BTN J20 & J22), F1, F3-F8, F10, J1, 

PCR 1000/R/A/W/T: TWY A, A1-A10, B(BTN T1 & L22), C, 

                P2, P5-P8
PCR 990/R/A/W/T: TWY D(BTN T1 & J12, north of J22), 

     T11-T13, V, V1

     H1, H2, J23, J56, K, K1, N, N1-N3, N10, N11, T5-T7, 

PCR 890/R/A/W/T: TWY E(north of J22, south of J1), H, 

PCR 820/R/A/W/T: TWY J6(east of D), N4-N9

    L22), Q, Q6-Q11, Q15-Q17

PCR 600/R/A/W/T: TWY B(north of 

N

V
A
R
3
.0
¡
ã

Delivery 121.95 (DCL AVBL)

D-ATIS(English) 128.6

D-ATIS(Chinese) 127.0

GND(East) 121.75 (121.6)

121.85 (121.6)

APN(East) 121.825

APN(West) 121.775

TWR(02R/20L) 118.25 (118.875)

TWR(02L/20R) 118.1(118.875)

GUANGZHOU/Baiyun

ZGGG West one)GND(

GND(West two) 121.65 (121.6)

(121.975)

(121.975)

TWR(01R/19L) 118.8 (118.875)

(118.875)118.325TWR(01L/19R)

01R

PALS CAT I

SFL

PALS CAT I

SFL

PAPI

19R

01L

PAPI

19L

19L

01R

19R

01L

                J14, J20, J21, L5, L9

PCR 950/R/A/W/T: TWY C1, C4, D(BTN J12 & J22), J12, 

EFF2501221600 2024-12-15ZGGG AD2.24-1B

N23¡ã23.6'E113¡ã18.5'     ELEV 15.

中国民用航空局 CAAC

AERODROME CHART

Changes: PCR, RWY, VAR, FREQ.


